ILLINOISPOLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
November 4, 1999

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complanant,
V. AC 00-16
(IEPA 428-99-AC)
OLEN G. PARKHILL, Jr,, (Adminigrative Citation)

N N N N N N N N N N

Respondent.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning)

On September 7, 1999, pursuant to Section 31.1(b) of the Environmental Protection Act
(Act) (415 ILCS 31.1(b) (1998)), the lllinois Environmenta Protection Agency (Agency) issued an
adminidrative citation to Olen G. Parkhill. The adminidrative citation aleges that the respondent
violated Sections 21(p)(1) and 21(p)(3) of the Act (415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1), 21(p)(3) (1998)). The
dleged violations occurred a afacility located in Champaign County, llinois, commonly known to the
Agency as Mahomet/Parkhill CNS #2.

On October 6, 1999, respondent filed a petition for review of the administrative citation
pursuant to Section 31.1(d). 415 ILCS 31.1(d) (1998). The Board accepts this matter for hearing.
The Board reminds respondent that, after hearing, any person found to have violated the Act as aleged
in the adminigtrative citation isliable to pay a pendty under Section 42(b)(4) of the Act of $500 per
violation, aswdll as any hearing cogts incurred by the Board or the complainant. 415 ILCS 42(b)(4)
(1998).

The Board directs that this matter proceed to hearing as expeditioudy as practicable. The
assigned hearing officer must set the matter for hearing in accordance with the requirements of the Act
and the Board's procedura rules.

IT 1SSO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above
order was adopted on the 4th day of November 1999 by a vote of 6-0.
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Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
[llinois Pollution Control Board



